MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




L N & B

10
11

12

13
14

L.D. 1298
Date: é —’7’2 / (Filing No. H—%)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
130TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “/7” to H.P. 954, L.D. 1298, “An Act To Provide

Funds for Community-based Substance Use Disorder Treatment and Recovery Services
and To Reduce by Half the Funding for the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency”

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.

SUMMARY

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.

Page 1 - 130LR1275(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT




LD 1298

Approved: 05/25/21 Zrec

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LR 1275(02)

An Act To Provide Funds for Community-based Substance Use Disorder Treatment and Recovery
Services and To Reduce by Half the Funding for the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Frcs423)

Net Cost (Savings)

General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations

General Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Transfers

General Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2021-22

$0

$66,295
($66,295)

$66,295
($66,295)

FY 2022-23

$0

$66,295
($66,295)

$66,295
(866,295)

Projections
FY 2023-24

$0

$66,295
($66,295)

$66,295
($66,295)

Proj ections
FY 2024-25

$0

$66,295
($66,295)

$66,295
($66,295)

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $3,205,077
beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 for community-based substance use disorder treatment and recovery services,

The bill includes General Fund deappropriations of $3,138,782 annually beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 and Other
Special Revenue Funds deallocations of $66,295 annually beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 to the Department of
Public Safety, Maine Drug Enforcement Agency. It also includes a transfer of $66,295 beginning in fiscal year 2021-
22 from the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency, Other Special Revenue Funds account, to the unappropriated surplus

of the General Fund.

LR1275(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



