MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 1298
2	Date: $6-7-21$ (Filing No. H-498)
	REPORTA
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	130TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
	\mathcal{A}
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 954, L.D. 1298, "An Act To Provide
10	Funds for Community-based Substance Use Disorder Treatment and Recovery Services
11	and To Reduce by Half the Funding for the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency"
12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.
13	SUMMARY
14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.

Page 1 - 130LR1275(02)



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1298

LR 1275(02)

An Act To Provide Funds for Community-based Substance Use Disorder Treatment and Recovery Services and To Reduce by Half the Funding for the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment (47428)

Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Net Cost (Savings)	FY 2021-22 \$0	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
General Fund				
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$66,295	\$66,295	\$66,295	\$66,295
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)
Transfers				
General Fund	\$66,295	\$66,295	\$66,295	\$66,295
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)	(\$66,295)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$3,205,077 beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 for community-based substance use disorder treatment and recovery services.

The bill includes General Fund deappropriations of \$3,138,782 annually beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 and Other Special Revenue Funds deallocations of \$66,295 annually beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 to the Department of Public Safety, Maine Drug Enforcement Agency. It also includes a transfer of \$66,295 beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 from the Maine Drug Enforcement Agency, Other Special Revenue Funds account, to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund.